

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

For Immediate Release: November 2, 2009 CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Contact: Bev Scheulen (573) 751-2459

MEDIA ADVISORY

Sen. Jason Crowell and Rep. Clint Tracy to Honor Notre Dame High School's Softball Team's State Championship

JEFFERSON CITY — Senator Jason Crowell, R-Cape Girardeau, and Representative Clint Tracy, R – Cape Girardeau, will present a Missouri State Senate Resolution on Wednesday, November 4th, to the Notre Dame High School Softball team for winning the Missouri State High School Activities Association Class 3 championship. The presentation will be part of a celebratory school assembly to honor the team's achievement.

On October 25, the Bulldogs completed a perfect game to beat Kirksville High School 3 to 0 in the championship, finishing the season 30 - 2. The victory for Notre Dame was the first time in school history that the softball team took home the state title.

WHO: Senator Jason Crowell, Rep. Clint Tracy, and Notre Dame High School Softball Team

WHAT: Senator Crowell will present a Missouri State Senate Resolution honoring the first place finish by the school's softball team in the Missouri State Class 3 A Championship.

WHERE: Notre Dame High School, 265 Notre Dame Dr., Cape Girardeau, MO

WHEN: Wednesday, November 4, 2009 at 11:00 a.m.